TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/22/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montage Capital, LLC		106/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engage Transportation Management Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	9925 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 100		
City:	Cupertino		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2993701	INTELLISHIP		
Registration Number:	2984566	HALO		
Registration Number:	2965848	AMTREX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 693-2000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com, mobleysg@cooley.com

John W. Crittenden Correspondent Name:

777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

313503-100 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

900165905 REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0346

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley		
Signature:	/Susan Mobley/		
Date:	06/30/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=MontageEngageNunc Pro Trunc Exe#page1.tif source=MontageEngageNunc Pro Trunc Exe#page2.tif source=MontageEngageNunc Pro Trunc Exe#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0347

Assignment Nunc Pro Tonc

WHEREAS. American Transportation Exchange. Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation with its principal offices at 17512 Von Karman Avenue. Irvine, California 92614, adopted, used and owned the trademarks and corresponding registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Montage Capital, LLC ("Secured Party"), a California limited liability company with its principal offices at 19925 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 100. Cupertino, California. 95014-2358 entered into a loan agreement with Assignor on August 13, 2008 secured by the collateral property attached on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, on July 22, 2009, Assignor defaulted on its obligation pursuant to the loan agreement and as part of such transaction conveyed to the Secured Party the Trademarks, all rights thereto, and all business and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, after which carried on the business of Assignor as a going concern:

WHEREAS, on July 22, 2009, the Secured Party exercised is post default remedies with respect to the collateral property and conveyed the Trademarks, all rights thereto, and all business and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, to Logistikas, Inc. a California corporation (f.k.a. ATE Acquisition Corporation) ("Assignee/Transferee") after which Assignee/Transferee carried on the business of Assignor as a going concern;

WHEREAS, on April 28, 2010, the Assignee/Transferee changed its name from Logistikas. Inc. to Engage Transportation Management Systems, Inc. Assignee/Transferee is a California corporation with its principal offices at 19925 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 100, Cupertino, California, 95014;

WHEREAS, the conveyance of the Trademarks to the Assignee/Transferee was not memorialized in writing; and

NOW THEREFORE, as Assignor conveyed the Trademarks to the Secured Party on July 22, 2009 and Assignee/Transferee is the successor to the Trademarks acquired by the Secured Party, this nume pro time assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Trademarks, and to confirm that Assignor did assign unto the Secured Party all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the Secured

445403 STARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0348 Party did assign unto the Transferee/Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

SECURED PARTY:

Montage Capital, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Damon Doe Damon Doe Managing Partner

Dated: JUNE 30 . 2010

TRANSFEREE/ASSIGNEE:

Engage Transportation Management Systems, Inc., a California corporation

By: Gary McKenzie
CEO

Dated: <u>4/30/10</u> 2010

Schedule A

MARK	COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	REG. DATE	REG.#	CLASS	STATUS
INTELLISHIP	United States	11/19/03	7 856 0887	9/13/05	2993701	42	Registared
HALO	United States	11/19/03	76560888	8 /18/08	2984566	42	Registered
AMTREX	United States	11/19/03	76560899	7/12/05	2965 848	35, 42	Registered

3

445405 NERS:

RECORDED: 06/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0350